Accordingly, the Company has determined the classification of financial assets based on facts and circumstances that exist on the date

of transition. Measurement of the financial assets accounted at amortised cost has been done retrospectively except where the same is

impracticable.

iv. 	 Classification and measurement of financial liabilities
	 Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification of financial liabilities on the basis of facts and circumstances existing as on the

date of transition. Further, the standard permits measurement of financial liabilities accounted at amortised cost based on facts and

circumstances existing at the date of transition if retrospective application is impracticable.

	 Accordingly, the Company has determined the classification of financial liabilities based on facts and circumstances that exist on the

date of transition. Measurement of the financial liabilities accounted at amortised cost has been done retrospectively except where the

same is impracticable.

Reconciliation of equity as at 1 April 2016 and as at 31 March 2017

Particulars Note 1 April 2016 31 March 2017

Previous
GAAP*

Adjustments Ind ASs Previous
GAAP*

Adjustments Ind ASs

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment g  730.51  (33.03)  697.48  633.72  (28.65)  605.07

Capital work-in progress  -   -   -   33.28  -   33.28

Other intangible assets  407.28  -   407.28  229.52  -   229.52

Intangible assets under

development

 40.24  -   40.24  62.77  -   62.77

Financial Assets  -   -

	 Investments c,h  967.45  84.05  1,051.50  7,015.07  101.72  7,116.79

	 Loans a  163.67  (83.83)  79.84  163.66  (75.53)  88.13

	 Other financial assets- Bank

deposits

 2,659.90  -   2,659.90  2,582.69  -   2,582.69

Deferred tax assets (net) d  -   -   -   128.38  (30.51)  97.87

Non-current tax assets (net) h  149.84  3.71  153.55  117.98  2.30  120.28

Other non-current assets a  0.97  68.00  68.97  6.32  57.59  63.91

 5,119.86  38.90  5,158.76  10,973.39  26.92  11,000.31

Current Assets

Financial assets

	 Investments c,h  27,151.62  26.93  27,178.55  31,010.54  182.19  31,192.73

	 Trade receivables  77.11  -   77.11  20.86  -   20.86

	 Cash and cash equivalent h  597.50  0.02  597.52  8,163.21  0.83  8,164.04

	 Bank balances other than

cash and cash equivalent

h  9,239.00  100.00  9,339.00  4,676.05  5.00  4,681.05

	 Loans  2.49  -   2.49  3.67  -   3.67

	 Other financial assets- Other

recoverables

 3.35  -   3.35  170.80  -   170.80

Other current assets a  184.43  10.41  194.84  152.71  10.41  163.12

 37,255.50  137.36  37,392.86  44,197.84  198.43  44,396.27

Total Assets  42,375.36 176.26 42,551.62  55,171.23  225.35  55,396.58

40.	 First-time Adoption of Ind AS  Contd.)

(All amounts in Rupees Lakhs, except share data and unless otherwise stated)

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2018

12th ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

145

Reconciliation of equity as at 1 April 2016 and as at 31 March 2017

Particulars Note 1 April 2016 31 March 2017

Previous
GAAP*

Adjustments Ind ASs Previous
GAAP*

Adjustments Ind ASs

EQUITY & LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity share capital h  2,881.22  (20.11)  2,861.11  2,881.22  (20.11)  2,861.11

Instruments entirely equity in

nature

 151.64  -   151.64  151.64  -   151.64

Other equity h  16,784.94  7,556.05  24,340.99  24,466.28  342.42  24,808.70

 19,817.80  7,535.94  27,353.74  27,499.14  322.31  27,821.45

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities

	 Other financial liabilities b  186.18  (30.20)  155.98  140.63  (21.70)  118.93

Provisions f  164.60  8.36  172.96  227.19  -   227.19

Deferred tax liabilities (net) d  88.50  3.63  92.13  -   -   -

Other non-current liabilities b,g  70.01  (55.93)  14.08  95.36  (85.77)  9.59

 509.29  (74.14)  435.15  463.18  (107.47)  355.71

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

	 Trade payables  5,901.90  -   5,901.90  17,193.93  -   17,193.93

	 Other financial liabilities  7,147.70  (10.96)  7,136.74  8,134.33  (3.37)  8,130.96

	 Other current liabilities g  1,329.21  24.79  1,354.00  1,430.09  13.89  1,443.98

Provisions e  7,312.20  (7,299.41)  12.79  14.16  -   14.16

Current tax liabilities (net)  357.26  0.04  357.30  436.39  -   436.39

 22,048.27  (7,285.54)  14,762.73  27,208.90  10.52  27,219.42

Total equity and liabilities  42,375.36  176.26  42,551.62  55,171.23  225.35  55,396.58

	 * The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2017
Particulars Note Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind ASs
INCOME
Revenue from operations b  19,837.57  26.95  19,864.52
Other income a, b, c,h  3,391.02  31.64  3,422.66
Total Income  23,228.59  58.59  23,287.18
EXPENDITURE
Employee benefits f  1,557.16  (9.28)  1,547.88
Finance costs a, b,h  13.08  28.52  41.60
Depreciation and amortisation g  346.35  (4.39)  341.96
Other expenses a ,b  3,986.19  (15.65)  3,970.54
Total Expenses  5,902.78  (0.80)  5,901.98
Profit before tax  17,325.81  59.39  17,385.20
Current tax
	 Current year h  6,106.00  5.29  6,111.29
	 Earlier years  105.08  -   105.08
Deferred tax
	 Current year d  (216.88)  27.58  (189.30)

 5,994.20  32.87  6,027.07

40.	 First-time Adoption of Ind AS  Contd.)

(All amounts in Rupees Lakhs, except share data and unless otherwise stated)

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2018

INDIAN ENERGY EXCHANGE LTD.

146

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2017
Particulars Note Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind ASs

Profit after tax  11,331.61  26.52  11,358.13
Other comprehensive income
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (net of tax)
- Net actuarial gains/(losses) on defined benefit plans f  -   (1.34)  (1.34)
Other comprehensive income for the year, net of income tax  -   (1.34)  (1.34)
Total comprehensive income for the year  11,331.61  25.18  11,356.79

	 * The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

Reconciliation of total equity as at 31 March 2017 and 1 April 2016

Particulars Note As at
31 March 2017

As as
1 April 2016

Total equity (shareholder’s funds) as per previous GAAP  27,499.14  19,817.80

Adjustments:

Dividend on equity shares and corporate tax on dividend on equity shares e  -   6,935.53

Dividend on preference shares and corporate dividend tax on preference shares e  -   365.02

Recognition of financial assets (security deposit given)/ liabilities (settlement